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RESULTS
T1 - VETS AC 10000M - 2022-09-14

Veterans AC 10000m 2022 Championship - 14 Sep 2022 - START TIME: 17:50

Race 1 of 3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 55 David Robinson Serpentine RC M45 1 12 40:27.94

2 44 Robert Nagorski Veterans AC M55 1 3 42:17.94

3 24 Simon Evans Veterans AC M55 2 21 42:57.38

4 60 Mike Smalley Croydon Harriers M35 1 15 43:22.52

5 37 Peter Kennedy Veterans AC M70 1 11 44:06.05

6 46 Clare Norris Veterans AC W45 1 5 44:17.12

7 45 Chris Newberry Horsham Joggers M50 1 18 44:30.59

8 29 Anna Garnier Veterans AC W65 1 6 46:50.81

9 11 Philip Carstairs Veterans AC M60 1 22 47:21.90

10 33 Caroline Helder Veterans AC W60 1 8 48:52.16

11 42 Andy Mitchelson Veterans AC M50 2 17 49:41.12

12 66 Clive Walker Veterans AC M60 2 13 50:14.81

13 65 Edward Thorpe Veterans AC M75 1 7 54:37.45

14 57 Karen Samuel Veterans AC W60 2 1 56:51.06

15 43 Claire Morgan Veterans AC W60 3 9 57:00.14

16 47 Bill O'Connor Veterans AC M75 2 16 1:01:34.28

17 20 Alan Davidson Veterans AC M75 3 4 1:07:29.04

18 56 Dean Saliba Veterans AC M40 1 2 DNS

19 40 Christopher Lee Veterans AC M60 3 10 DNS

20 21 Alan Dolton Veterans AC M65 1 14 DNS

21 53 David Renton Veterans AC M45 2 19 DNS

22 10 Sandra Campbell Midland Masters AC W50 1 20 DNS
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Race 2 of 3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 28 Gina Galbraith Veterans AC W45 1 2 38:26.91

2 7 Andy Bowen Veterans AC M55 4 8 38:29.95

3 61 William Stenning Woking AC M50 3 18 38:45.90

4 8 Andrew Bowles Veterans AC M55 5 19 39:46.11

5 31 Tim Grose Veterans AC M55 6 6 39:55.70

6 19 Martin Daoud Veterans AC M60 1 13 40:17.50

7 54 Peter Robertson Veterans AC M40 3 3 40:32.15

8 38 Jon Kew Reading Roadrunners M50 4 9 40:38.46

9 25 Jaran Finn Serpentine RC M45 7 12 41:05.48

10 14 Tom Cheetham Veterans AC M55 7 5 42:05.90

11 32 Peter Hall Veterans AC M60 2 16 42:18.21

12 26 Mike Forder Veterans AC M65 1 4 42:24.75

13 23 Sarah Dooley Reading Roadrunners W45 2 15 42:33.56

14 50 Helen Pool Veterans AC W45 3 1 42:51.52

15 18 John Daniel Veterans AC M55 10 7 43:39.52

16 39 Terry Lapins Croydon Harriers M35 4 10 45:07.74

17 13 Victoria Carter Veterans AC W50 1 11 DNF

18 52 David Renshaw Guildford & Godalming AC M55 6 14 DNS

19 27 John Foss Veterans AC M60 3 17 DNS

Race 3 of 3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 5 Andy Bond Veterans AC M45 1 4 33:00.41

2 2 Simon Baines Veterans AC M50 1 13 33:12.22

3 30 Ben Goddard Veterans AC M35 1 11 33:37.48

4 49 Ben Paviour Veterans AC M45 2 17 33:54.89

5 48 Stewart Overton Eastern Masters AC M40 1 12 35:01.88

6 35 Paul Howard Southern Counties Veterans AC M40 2 3 35:12.43

7 6 Terry Booth Veterans AC M55 1 18 35:14.93

8 63 Nick Tearle Veterans AC M45 3 16 36:02.22

9 36 Robin Jones Veterans AC M45 4 19 36:05.09

10 58 David Sharman Wimbledon Windmilers M35 2 6 36:44.05

11 64 Mark Tennyson Veterans AC M55 2 8 37:10.95

12 4 Stuart Beaney Veterans AC M45 5 1 37:15.12

13 51 Jonathan Ratcliffe Southern Counties Veterans AC M55 3 2 37:22.85

14 22 Fergal Donnelly Veterans AC M50 2 14 37:52.12

15 9 Paul Calver Herne Hill Harriers M40 3 5 DNS

16 16 Peter Clarke Veterans AC M55 4 7 DNS

17 62 David Sweeney M60 1 9 DNS

18 17 Andre Dahlkamp Veterans AC M50 3 10 DNS

19 41 Daniel Longhurst Tonbridge AC M40 4 15 DNS
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Summary of round 1
T1 - VETS AC 10000M - 2022-09-14

Veterans AC 10000m 2022 Championship - 14 Sep 2022 - START TIME: 20:00
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 5 Andy Bond M45 1 Veterans AC 33:00.41 3:4

2 2 Simon Baines M50 1 Veterans AC 33:12.22 3:13

3 30 Ben Goddard M35 1 Veterans AC 33:37.48 3:11

4 49 Ben Paviour M45 2 Veterans AC 33:54.89 3:17

5 48 Stewart Overton M40 1 Eastern Masters AC 35:01.88 3:12

6 35 Paul Howard M40 2 Southern Counties Veterans
AC 35:12.43 3:3

7 6 Terry Booth M55 1 Veterans AC 35:14.93 3:18

8 63 Nick Tearle M45 3 Veterans AC 36:02.22 3:16

9 36 Robin Jones M45 4 Veterans AC 36:05.09 3:19

10 58 David Sharman M35 2 Wimbledon Windmilers 36:44.05 3:6

11 64 Mark Tennyson M55 2 Veterans AC 37:10.95 3:8

12 4 Stuart Beaney M45 5 Veterans AC 37:15.12 3:1

13 51 Jonathan Ratcliffe M55 3 Southern Counties Veterans
AC 37:22.85 3:2

14 22 Fergal Donnelly M50 2 Veterans AC 37:52.12 3:14

15 28 Gina Galbraith W45 1 Veterans AC 38:26.91 2:2

16 7 Andy Bowen M55 4 Veterans AC 38:29.95 2:8

17 61 William Stenning M50 3 Woking AC 38:45.90 2:18

18 8 Andrew Bowles M55 5 Veterans AC 39:46.11 2:19

19 31 Tim Grose M55 6 Veterans AC 39:55.70 2:6

20 19 Martin Daoud M60 1 Veterans AC 40:17.50 2:13

21 55 David Robinson M45 6 Serpentine RC 40:27.94 1:12

22 54 Peter Robertson M40 3 Veterans AC 40:32.15 2:3

23 38 Jon Kew M50 4 Reading Roadrunners 40:38.46 2:9

24 25 Jaran Finn M45 7 Serpentine RC 41:05.48 2:12

25 14 Tom Cheetham M55 7 Veterans AC 42:05.90 2:5

26 44 Robert Nagorski M55 8 Veterans AC 42:17.94 1:3

27 32 Peter Hall M60 2 Veterans AC 42:18.21 2:16

28 26 Mike Forder M65 1 Veterans AC 42:24.75 2:4

29 23 Sarah Dooley W45 2 Reading Roadrunners 42:33.56 2:15

30 50 Helen Pool W45 3 Veterans AC 42:51.52 2:1

31 24 Simon Evans M55 9 Veterans AC 42:57.38 1:21

32 60 Mike Smalley M35 3 Croydon Harriers 43:22.52 1:15

33 18 John Daniel M55 10 Veterans AC 43:39.52 2:7

34 37 Peter Kennedy M70 1 Veterans AC 44:06.05 1:11

35 46 Clare Norris W45 4 Veterans AC 44:17.12 1:5

36 45 Chris Newberry M50 5 Horsham Joggers 44:30.59 1:18

37 39 Terry Lapins M35 4 Croydon Harriers 45:07.74 2:10

38 29 Anna Garnier W65 1 Veterans AC 46:50.81 1:6

39 11 Philip Carstairs M60 3 Veterans AC 47:21.90 1:22
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Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

40 33 Caroline Helder W60 1 Veterans AC 48:52.16 1:8

41 42 Andy Mitchelson M50 6 Veterans AC 49:41.12 1:17

42 66 Clive Walker M60 4 Veterans AC 50:14.81 1:13

43 65 Edward Thorpe M75 1 Veterans AC 54:37.45 1:7

44 57 Karen Samuel W60 2 Veterans AC 56:51.06 1:1

45 43 Claire Morgan W60 3 Veterans AC 57:00.14 1:9

46 47 Bill O'Connor M75 2 Veterans AC 1:01:34.28 1:16

47 20 Alan Davidson M75 3 Veterans AC 1:07:29.04 1:4

13 Victoria Carter W50 1 Veterans AC DNF 2:11


